

प्रधान आयकर निदेशक (अण्वे), चण्डीगढ़ Principal Director of Income Tax (Inv.), Chandigarh आयकर भवन, सेक्टर 2, पंचकूला—134112

Aayakar Bhawan, Sector 2, Panchkula - 134112

E-mail: chandigarh.addldit.inv@incometax.gov.in, Phone: 0172-2582408, Fax: 0172-2587535

F. No. Pr.DIT/INV/CHD/2020-21/ 381

Dated: /7 . 09-2020

INVITING QUOTATIONS FOR INSTALLATION OF TILES IN THE CORRIDOR AREA

The Pr. Director of Income Tax (Inv.), Chandigarh on behalf of the President on behalf of the President of India invites quotations in a sealed cover from reputed suppliers/ vendors/contractors latest by 1:00 PM of 28.09.2020, to be opened on the same day at 4.00 P.M. for installation of tiles in the corridor area (as attached in the annexure), of the O/o Pr. Director of Income Tax (Inv.), Chandigarh.

The tender documents and detailed terms and conditions for the above can be obtained from the O/o Pr. Director of Income Tax (Inv.), Aayakar Bhawan, Sector-2, Panchkula -134112, on any working day. Alternatively, it can be downloaded from the Department's website www.ccit.nwr.cps.org. Last date of obtaining the tender documents (including terms and conditions) from the office of the undersigned is 28-09-2020.

(Ashwin S.)

Dy. Director of Income Tax(Inv.)(Hq.)
O/o Pr. Director of Income Tax(Inv.)

Chandigarh

Encl: As Above

S. No.	Particulars of work
1	Remove old tiles and waste material
	Installed tile (size 2*2 ft) for an area 1298 sq ft
	Removal of other construction related waste form the site & its disposal

(Ashwin S.)

Dy. Director of Income Tax(Inv.)(Hq.)
O/o Pr. Director of Income Tax(Inv.)
Chandigarh